ENTIRE SERVICE AREA BOONE COUNTY, KENTUCKY

PSC-KY NO 5 REVISED SHEET NO. 18

# BOONE COUNTY WATER DISTRICT

### CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

\_\_\_\_\_\_

APPLICABLE: ENTIRE SERVICE AREA

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: ALL CUSTOMERS

RATES: SCHEDULE "A" APPLIES TO ALL CUSTOMERS EXCEPT MULTIPLE OCCUPANCY BUILDINGS AND MOBILE HOME PARKS.

SCHEDULE "B" APPLIES ONLY TO MULTIPLE OCCUPANCY BUILDINGS AND MOBILE HOME PARKS.

# SCHEDULE "A"

FIRST	3,000	GALLONS H	EACH MONTH	\$11.01 MINIMUM CHARGE								
NEXT	2,000	GALLONS I	EACH MONTH	3.17 EACH 1000 GALLO	NS							
NEXT	5,000	GALLONS H	EACH MONTH	2.92 EACH 1000 GALLO	NS							
ALL OVER	10,000	GALLONS I	EACH MONTH	2.17 EACH 1000 GALLO	NS							
SCHEDULE "B"												
FIRST	3,000	GALLONS EACH	H MONTH	\$11.01 MINIMUM CHARGE								
NEXT	2,000	GALLONS EACH	HONTH	3.67 EACH 1000 GALLONS								
NEXT	5,000	GALLONS EACH	H MONTH	3.17 EACH 1000 GALLONS								
NEXT	140,000	GALLONS EACH	H MONTH	2.92 EACH 1000 GALLONS								
ALL OVER	150.000	GALLONS EACH	H MONTH	2.17 EACH 1000 GALLONS								

DATE OF ISSUE: 11/14/94

EFFECTIVE DATE; 11/30/94

ISSUED BY:

PAUL E. KROGER, DISTRICT MANAGER

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE

NOV 30 1994

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, SECTION 9 (1)

BY: Ondan C. Mall

06/08

ENTIRE SERVICE AREA BOONE COUNTY, KENTUCKY

PSC-KY NO. 5 REVISED SHEET #19

REVISED SHEET #19

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE

BOONE COUNTY WATER DISTRICT

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

\_\_\_NOV\_3.0\_1994\_\_\_

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, SECTION 9 (1)

MINIMUM CHARGE:

BY: Orden C. Newl THE FOLLOWING IS THE MONTHLY MINIMUM CHARGE FOR EACH SOTTE PROTECTION FOR EACH RATE SCHEDULE.

						SCHEDULE "A"	SCHEDULE "B"
	3/4	INCH	METER	3,000	GALLONS	\$ 11.01	\$ 11.01
	1	INCH	METER	5,000	GALLONS	17.35	18.35
1	1/2	INCH	METER	9,000	GALLONS	29.03	31.03
	2	INCH	METER	11,000	GALLONS	34.12	37.12
	3	INCH	METER	21,000	GALLONS	55.82	66.32
	4	INCH	METER	29,000	GALLONS	73.18	89.68
	6	INCH	METER	100,000	GALLONS	227.25	297.00
OVE	R 6	INCH	METER	100,000	GALLONS	227.25	297.00

WHOLESALE/TANK WAGON SALES: \$2.17 PER 1000 GALLONS

#### PENALTIES:

THERE IS A TEN PERCENT PENALTY FOR LATE PAYMENT, WHICH IS PROVIDED FOR IN SECTION XX-(B) OF THE RULES AND REGULATIONS

# CHECK CHARGES:

THERE IS A \$5.00 CHARGE FOR CHECKS, PERSONAL OF BUSINESS RETURNED TO THE DISTRICT UNCOLLECTABLE BECAUSE OF "INSUFFICIENT FUNDS", "ACCOUNT CLOSED", OR OTHER REASONS FOR UNCOLLECTABILITY BY THE DISTRICT THROUGH THE PAYEE BANK.

DATE OF ISSUE: 11/14/94 EFFECTIVE DATE: 11/30/94

PAUL E. KROGER, DISTRICT MANAGER

( 6/95

ENTIRE SERVICE AREA BOONE COUNTY, KENTUCKY

PSC-KY- NO. 3 REVISED SHEET NO. 20

BOONE COUNTY WATER DISTRICT

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

RATE PER UNIT

PURCHASED WATER ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE TABULATION FORM

1. VOLUME OF WATER PURCHASED FOR 12 MONTH PERIOD ENDED OCTOBER 31, 1991. (WITHIN 3 MONTHS OF RATE CHANGE)

940,816 M GAL

2. COST AT NEW RATES

\$1,053,714.00

\$1.12 PER 1000

3. COST AT BASE RATES

\$ 780.877.00

.83 PER 1000

4. TOTAL CHANGE IN COST (ITEM 2 MINUS 3) \$ 272,837.00

5. VOLUME SOLD FOR SAME PERIOD (ITEM 1) 825,741 M GAL

6. PWA PER 1000 GALLON SOLD (ITEM 4 DIVIDED BY 5)

\$ 0.33 M GAL

NOTE: ITEM 1 DOES NOT EXCEED ITEM 5

DIVIDED BY .85

ROBERT E. BELL, SECRETARY

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY **EFFECTIVE** 

ISSUED BY AUTHORITY OF AN ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY IN CASE NUMBER 91-046 DATED NOVEMBER 8, 1991.

DEC 1 1991

Desimber 6

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011. SECTION 9 (1)

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION MANAGER